PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7296918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENERGY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	07/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LLOYD'S REGISTER FINANCE LIMITED	
Street Address:	15 BON ACCORD CRESCENT	
City:	ABERDEEN	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AB11 6DE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9128840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)457-6315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024576000

Email: IP-Squire@SquirePB.com, douglas.goldhush@squirepb.com,

sonia.whitney@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PB (DC OFFICE)

Address Line 1: 2550 M ST, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800002.04192	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS H. GOLDHUSH	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas H. Goldhush/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=800002_04192-Change-of-Name-Certificate-Senergy-to-Lloyds#page1.tif

PATENT 507249997 REEL: 059700 FRAME: 0961



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 320138

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

SENERGY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in Scotland; has changed its name to:

LLOYD'S REGISTER FINANCE LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 25th July 2017



RECORDED: 04/25/2022



PATENT REEL: 059700 FRAME: 0962